
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 19898 0 19898 0 19898 0 19898 0 15750 0 15750 0 15750 0 15750 0 283969 0 283969 0 0% 0%

2 0 3838 0 3838 0 23736 0 23736 0 15301 0 15301 0 31051 0 31051 0 272506 0 272506 0 0% 0%

3 0 8225 0 8225 0 31960 0 31960 0 16997 0 16997 0 48048 0 48048 0 263733 0 263733 0 0% 0%

4 0 7889 0 7889 0 39849 0 39849 0 17598 0 17598 0 65646 0 65646 0 254024 0 254024 0 0% 0%

5 0 28249 0 28249 0 68098 0 68098 0 18449 0 18449 0 84095 0 84095 0 263824 0 263824 0 0% 0%

6 0 28380 0 28380 0 96478 0 96478 0 18621 0 18621 0 102716 0 102716 0 273583 0 273583 0 0% 0%

7 0 12242 0 12242 0 108720 0 108720 0 15153 0 15153 0 117869 0 117869 0 270673 0 270673 0 0% 0%

8 0 16608 0 16608 0 125329 0 125329 0 18418 0 18418 0 136287 0 136287 0 268863 0 268863 0 0% 0%

9 0 15494 0 15494 0 140822 0 140822 0 19044 0 19044 0 155331 0 155331 0 265313 0 265313 0 0% 0%

10 0 8205 0 8205 0 149027 0 149027 0 18692 0 18692 0 174023 0 174023 0 254825 0 254825 0 0% 0%

11 0 11918 0 11918 0 160945 0 160945 0 18458 0 18458 0 192481 0 192481 0 248285 0 248285 0 0% 0%

12 0 23764 0 23764 0 184709 0 184709 0 17772 0 17772 0 210253 0 210253 0 254277 0 254277 0 0% 0%

13 0 36058 0 36058 0 220767 0 220767 0 18523 0 18523 0 228776 0 228776 0 271812 0 271812 0 0% 0%

14 0 15155 0 15155 0 235922 0 235922 0 16006 0 16006 0 244782 0 244782 0 270961 0 270961 0 0% 0%

15 0 24075 0 24075 0 259997 0 259997 0 18157 0 18157 0 262939 0 262939 0 276880 0 276880 0 0% 0%

16 0 16188 0 16188 0 276185 0 276185 0 18605 0 18605 0 281544 0 281544 0 274462 0 274462 0 0% 0%

17 0 20159 0 20159 0 296345 0 296345 0 18686 0 18686 0 300230 0 300230 0 275936 0 275936 0 0% 0%

18 0 20095 0 20095 0 316440 0 316440 0 15015 0 15015 0 315245 0 315245 0 281016 0 281016 0 0% 0%

19 0 24521 0 24521 0 340961 0 340961 0 19439 0 19439 0 334684 0 334684 0 286098 0 286098 0 0% 0%

20 0 8429 0 8429 0 349390 0 349390 0 19663 0 19663 0 354347 0 354347 0 274864 0 274864 0 0% 0%

21 0 40355 0 40355 0 389745 0 389745 0 19897 0 19897 0 374244 0 374244 0 295322 0 295322 0 0% 0%

22 0 26949 0 26949 0 416694 0 416694 0 19124 0 19124 0 393368 0 393368 0 303147 0 303147 0 0% 0%

23 0 16325 0 16325 0 433019 0 433019 0 18317 0 18317 0 411685 0 411685 0 301155 0 301155 0 0% 0%

24 0 15759 0 15759 0 448778 0 448778 0 14952 0 14952 0 426637 0 426637 0 301962 0 301962 0 0% 0%

25 0 35981 0 35981 0 484758 0 484758 0 11233 0 11233 0 437870 0 437870 0 326710 0 326710 0 0% 0%

26 0 28443 0 28443 0 513202 0 513202 0 13404 0 13404 0 451274 0 451274 0 341749 0 341749 0 0% 0%

27 0 16339 0 16339 0 529541 0 529541 0 14983 0 14983 0 466257 0 466257 0 343105 0 343105 0 0% 0%

28 0 24088 0 24088 0 553628 0 553628 0 15885 0 15885 0 482142 0 482142 0 351308 0 351308 0 0% 0%

29 0 23898 0 23898 0 577526 0 577526 0 18610 0 18610 0 500752 0 500752 0 356595 0 356595 0 0% 0%

30 0 20183 0 20183 0 597709 0 597709 0 13300 0 13300 0 514052 0 514052 0 363478 0 363478 3909 29% 23%

31 0 36986 0 36986 0 634695 0 634695 0 10492 0 10492 0 524544 0 524544 0 389971 0 389971 3956 38% 27%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 279822 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of May 2023  from SECL Regular- 231000 MT, NCL Regular- 215000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 60000 MT, SECL Flexi - 20000 MT . Page 1 of 2

0 526000 0 526000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  May 2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15750 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15301 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16997 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17598 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18449 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18621 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15153 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18418 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19044 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18692 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18458 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17772 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18523 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16006 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18157 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18605 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18686 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15015 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19439 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19663 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19897 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19124 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18317 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14952 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11233 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13404 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14983 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15885 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18610 0% 0%

30 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 3909 0 0 0 0 13300 29% 23%

31 0 3956 0 3956 0 7865 0 7865 0 3956 0 3956 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 10492 38% 27%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 279822 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 7893 0 7893

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of May 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23 0 526000 0 526000 0 634695 0 634695 0 1002239 0 1002239 0 524544 0 524544 0 1044953 0 1044953 0 389971 0 389971 7865 1% 1%

Jun-23

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23 0 7893 0 7893 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-23

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


